Canisius (11-19,6-13 MAAC) -vs- Marist (7-22,6-14 MAAC)

03/04/20 at McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY

Date: 03/04/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g :PR"lZ 4 Canisius 43 42 85
Site: McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY Marist 32 37 69
Referees: Bill McCarthy, Adam Vandenburgh, Kevin O'Connell
Canisius 85
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Johnson,Malik * 38 6-9 2-2 2-2 0-7 7 1 5 2 0 1 16
10 Fritz,Jacco * 30 3-3 0-0 4-5 2-6 8 1 4 2 1 0 10
03 Henderson,Jordan * 37 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 9
02 Brown,Corey * 23 2-6 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 1 8
11 Harried,Armon * 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Brandon,Majesty 24 9-16 5-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 2 0 3 23
04  White,Jalanni 16 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 9
21 Hitchon,Scott 16 3-6 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 1 8
23 St. Louis,Dantai 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hadzic,Ivan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-57 8-14 15-18 6-27 3 17 19 14 1 8 85
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 % 8-9 88.89 %
Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 3-5 60.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 31-57 544 % 8-14 57.1 % 15-18 83.3 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 O
Marist 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saint-Furcy,Tyler * 34 4-9 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 11
05 Cubbage,Michael * 33 4-12 2-5 1-3 2-4 6 0 3 6 0 2 11
13  Herasme,Matthew * 35 3-8 2-5 2-2 1-5 6 4 0 3 0 1 10
04 Sagl,Tyler * 23 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 2 3
11  Sjoberg,Tobias * 14 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 Jones,Jordan 23 9-13 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 0 19
24 Bell,Braden 29 5-7 4-6 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 2 15
22  Carmello,Ryan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
33  Tordoff,Zion 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lee,Tucker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 10-21 7-14 7-21 28 16 9 18 0O 10 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-23 52.17 % 3-7 42.86 % 5-9 55.56 %
Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 7-14 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %
Total 26-55 47.3 % 10-21 47.6 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 34

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 8



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
FOUL by BROWN,COREY 19:39
19:39 MISS FT by SJIOBERG,TOBIAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:39 MISS FT by SJIOBERG,TOBIAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COREY --
19:27 FOUL by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
TURNOVER by BROWN,COREY 19:10
19:10 STEAL by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
19:00 TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JORDAN 18:52
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,COREY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,COREY(in the paint) 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW
18:39 MISS 3PTR by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIED,ARMON 18:21

- REBOUND DEF by SAGL,TYLER
18:12 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HERASME,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JORDAN 17:55
== REBOUND DEF by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
17:23 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK ==
MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON 17:05
== REBOUND DEF by SAGL,TYLER
16:40 MISS JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO ==
16:26 FOUL by SAGL,TYLER
GOOD FT by FRITZ,JACCO 16:26  1-2 H1
16:26 SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER
16:26 SUB OUT by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
16:26 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
16:26 SUB IN by BELL,BRADEN
MISS FT by FRITZ,JACCO 16:26

== REBOUND DEF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
16:13 1-5 H4 GOOD 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
== ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN
15:47 FOUL by JONES,JORDAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47
SUB OUT by HARRIED,ARMON 15:47
SUB IN by BRANDON,MAJESTY 15:47
GOOD FT by BROWN,COREY 15:47 2-5 H3
GOOD FT by BROWN,COREY 15:47 3-5 H2
SUB OUT by BROWN,COREY 15:47
SUB IN by HITCHON,SCOTT 15:47
FOUL by JOHNSON,MALIK 15:44

15:28 3-8 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN
- ASSIST by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY 15:12 6-8 H2
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MALIK -
14:54 TURNOVER by BELL,BRADEN
SUB OUT by FRITZ,JACCO 14:54
SUB IN by WHITE,JALANNI 14:54
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALIK 14:44 9-8 Vi

ASSIST by HITCHON,SCOTT ==
14:29 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN
== ASSIST by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by HENDERSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:14 11-11
13:57 11-13 H2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by HITCHON,SCOTT

TURNOVER by BRANDON,MAJESTY

GOOD LAYUP by HITCHON,SCOTT(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HENDERSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by FRITZ,JACCO

MISS 3PTR by HITCHON,SCOTT

REBOUND OFF by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD LAYUP by FRITZ,JACCO(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HITCHON,SCOTT

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MAJESTY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIK

BLOCK by FRITZ,JACCO
REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD FT by HITCHON,SCOTT (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HITCHON,SCOTT (fastbreak)
FOUL by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY
ASSIST by FRITZ,JACCO

REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO
FOUL by WHITE,JALANNI
TURNOVER by WHITE,JALANNI
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALANNI
SUB IN by HENDERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by BRANDON,MAJESTY
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
GOOD DUNK by FRITZ,JACCO(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANDON,MAJESTY

STEAL by HITCHON,SCOTT
MISS LAYUP by HITCHON,SCOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MAJESTY
TURNOVER by BRANDON,MAJESTY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13:33

13:21
13:18
13:11
12:47
12:32
12:09
12:09
12:09
11:59
11:50
11:35
11:18

11:09
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:59
10:39
10:21
10:21
10:14
10:14
10:14
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:58
09:45

09:21
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:16
09:14
09:14
09:13
08:48

08:34
08:32
08:31
08:31
08:27

07:59
07:52
07:52
07:52

11-15

11-17
13-17

15-17
15-19
17-19

18-19

19-19

19-20

19-21
22-21

24-21

26-21

H4

H 6
H 4

H2
H 4
H2

H1

H1

H2
Vi

V3

V5

REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER

SUB IN by TORDOFF,ZION
REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRADEN
MISS JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

FOUL by BELL,BRADEN

GOOD FT by HERASME,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
GOOD FT by HERASME,MATTHEW

MISS LAYUP by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SAGL,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HERASME,MATTHEW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HERASME,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by TORDOFF,ZION
MISS JUMPER by TORDOFF,ZION(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER



07:52 SUB OUT by TORDOFF,ZION

07:52 SUB IN by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
07:52 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by HITCHON,SCOTT 07:52
SUB IN by BROWN,COREY 07:52
FOUL by BRANDON,MAJESTY 07:33
07:33 26-22 V4 GOOD FT by BELL,BRADEN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIK 07:33
SUB IN by WHITE,JALANNI 07:33
07:33 MISS FT by BELL,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO =
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY 07:21 29-22 V7
06:59 TURNOVER by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
FOUL by WHITE,JALANNI 06:54
TURNOVER by WHITE,JALANNI 06:54
06:54 SUB OUT by HERASME,MATTHEW
06:54 SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALANNI 06:54
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIK 06:54
06:28 29-24 V5 GOOD JUMPER by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY 06:12 32-24 V8
ASSIST by HENDERSON,JORDAN -
06:11 SUB OUT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
06:11 SUB IN by HERASME,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by FRITZ,JACCO 06:11
SUB IN by HARRIED,ARMON 06:11
05:55 TURNOVER by HERASME,MATTHEW
STEAL by BROWN,COREY 05:55
MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY 05:40
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:18 TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
05:18 SUB OUT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
05:18 SUB IN by CARMELLO,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIK 04:34
= REBOUND DEF by CARMELLO,RYAN
04:06 TURNOVER by SAGL,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON(in the paint) 03:59 34-24 V10
03:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:55 SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER
03:55 SUB OUT by CARMELLO,RYAN
03:55 SUB IN by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
03:55 SUB IN by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
FOUL by BRANDON,MAJESTY 03:54
SUB OUT by BRANDON,MAJESTY 03:54
SUB IN by FRITZ,JACCO 03:54
03:54 34-25 V9 GOOD FT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
03:54 MISS FT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COREY -
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,COREY(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
03:07 34-27 V7 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(In the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FRITZ,JACCO(in the paint) 02:44 36-27 V9

02:44 FOUL by BELL,BRADEN

02:44 SUB OUT by BELL,BRADEN

02:44 SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER
GOOD FT by FRITZ,JACCO 02:44 37-27 V10

02:32 37-29 V8 GOOD DUNK by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)
FOUL by HARRIED,ARMON 02:32

02:32 37-30 V7 GOOD FT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by HENDERSON,JORDAN 02:10



REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO
MISS JUMPER by HARRIED,ARMON
REBOUND OFF by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD FT by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD FT by FRITZ,JACCO

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COREY
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRITZ,JACCO

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,COREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MALIK

38-30

39-30

41-30

41-32
43-32

V 8

V9

V1l

V9
V1l

REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by SAGL,TYLER

FOUL by JONES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
SUB IN by SJIOBERG,TOBIAS

MISS JUMPER by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Canisius Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
20:00 SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by BELL,BRADEN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,COREY(in the paint) 19:34 45-32 V 13
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MALIK -
19:19 MISS 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK -
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,COREY 19:03
- REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW
18:51 MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK -
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JORDAN(iIn the paint) 18:28 47-32 V 15
ASSIST by BROWN,COREY -
18:09 FOUL by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
18:09 TURNOVER by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
18:09 SUB OUT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
18:09 SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER
TURNOVER by FRITZ,JACCO 17:57
17:57 STEAL by SAGL,TYLER
17:51 MISS LAYUP by HERASME,MATTHEW(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
FOUL by HARRIED,ARMON 17:51
SUB OUT by HARRIED,ARMON 17:51
SUB IN by BRANDON,MAJESTY 17:51
17:34 MISS LAYUP by SAGL,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,COREY -
GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY 17:18 49-32 V 17
17:07 49-35 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,COREY (in the paint) 16:36
- REBOUND DEF by SAGL,TYLER
FOUL by BRANDON,MAJESTY 16:21
16:21 SUB OUT by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
16:21 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,COREY 16:21
SUB OUT by FRITZ,JACCO 16:21
SUB IN by WHITE,JALANNI 16:21
SUB IN by HITCHON,SCOTT 16:21
16:12 49-37 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY 15:59
- REBOUND DEF by BELL,BRADEN
15:45 49-40 V9 GOOD 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN



MISS 3PTR by HENDERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by HENDERSON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by WHITE,JALANNI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WHITE,JALANN I (fastbreak)

FOUL by HITCHON,SCOTT

TURNOVER by HITCHON,SCOTT

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HITCHON,SCOTT

SUB OUT by HITCHON,SCOTT
SUB IN by BROWN,COREY
GOOD FT by WHITE,JALANNI
FOUL by BROWN,COREY

STEAL by BRANDON,MAJESTY

GOOD JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY
FOUL by BROWN,COREY
FOUL by HENDERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by WHITE,JALANNI
GOOD DUNK by WHITE,JALANNI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANDON,MAJESTY

SUB OUT by WHITE,JALANNI
SUB IN by FRITZ,JACCO
MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JORDAN
TURNOVER by FRITZ,JACCO

50-40
51-40
51-42

51-43

51-45
53-45

54-45

56-45

58-45

58-47

V 10
V1l
V9

V 8

V 6
V 8

V9

V1l

V13

V1l

ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

STEAL by SAGL,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER

SUB IN by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by HERASME,MATTHEW
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,BRADEN

SUB OUT by BELL,BRADEN

SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN

STEAL by HERASME,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW

TURNOVER by JONES,JORDAN

FOUL by JONES,JORDAN

TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAGL,TYLER

FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN

SUB IN by SJIOBERG, TOBIAS

REBOUND DEF by SAGL,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
MISS 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW

STEAL by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW
TURNOVER by HERASME,MATTHEW



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HENDERSON,JORDAN

STEAL by JOHNSON,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by HENDERSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,COREY

GOOD FT by BROWN,COREY
MISS FT by BROWN,COREY
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDON,MAJESTY

ASSIST by FRITZ,JACCO

STEAL by BRANDON,MAJESTY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BRANDON,MAJESTY

MISS FT by BROWN,COREY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRITZ,JACCO

FOUL by BRANDON,MAJESTY

SUB OUT by BRANDON,MAJESTY

SUB IN by WHITE,JALANNI

FOUL by BROWN,COREY

SUB OUT by BROWN,COREY

SUB IN by HITCHON,SCOTT

GOOD LAYUP by HITCHON,SCOTT(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MALIK

60-47

61-47

62-47

65-47

65-50

67-50

68-50

69-50
69-52
71-52

71-53
73-53

73-56

V13

V 14

V 15

V 18

V 15

V 17

V 18

V 19
V17
V 19

V 18
V 20

V17

STEAL by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by SJOBERG,TOBIAS

FOUL by HERASME,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by SAGL,TYLER

SUB OUT by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
SUB IN by BELL,BRADEN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

FOUL by BELL,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by BELL,BRADEN

TURNOVER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

STEAL by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by BELL,BRADEN

ASSIST by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by JONES,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by HERASME,MATTHEW

MISS FT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:03

GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 05:38 75-56 V19

05:23 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK -
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,JALANNI(in the paint) 05:08

- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN

05:00 MISS JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JACCO -
TURNOVER by HENDERSON,JORDAN 04:46

04:46 STEAL by BELL,BRADEN

04:39 75-59 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HERASME,MATTHEW (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HITCHON,SCOTT 04:20 77-59 V 18
04:05 MISS JUMPER by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JALANNI --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALIK 03:45 80-59 V21
ASSIST by HITCHON,SCOTT --

03:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

03:35 SUB OUT by CUBBAGE,MICHAEL

03:35 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN

03:35 SUB IN by SJIOBERG,TOBIAS

03:35 SUB IN by CARMELLO,RYAN

03:35 SUB OUT by HERASME,MATTHEW

03:35 SUB IN by SAGL,TYLER

03:18 MISS LAYUP by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HITCHON,SCOTT --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JALANNI(in the paint) 03:06 82-59 V23
ASSIST by HITCHON,SCOTT --
02:52 82-62 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by SAGL,TYLER
-- ASSIST by CARMELLO,RYAN

TURNOVER by HITCHON,SCOTT 02:38

02:38 STEAL by SJOBERG,TOBIAS

02:31 82-64 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by BELL,BRADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HENDERSON,JORDAN 02:06 85-64 V21

ASSIST by JOHNSON,MALIK --
01:35 85-67 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
-- ASSIST by CARMELLO,RYAN

TURNOVER by WHITE,JALANNI 01:17
01:17 STEAL by BELL,BRADEN
01:09 MISS 3PTR by SAGL,TYLER
= REBOUND OFF by CARMELLO,RYAN
01:04 MISS LAYUP by CARMELLO,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HITCHON,SCOTT =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:55
00:55 SUB OUT by BELL,BRADEN
00:55 SUB IN by LEE, TUCKER
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIK 00:55
SUB OUT by WHITE,JALANNI 00:55
SUB OUT by FRITZ,JACCO 00:55
SUB IN by HARRIED,ARMON 00:55
SUB IN by ST. LOUIS,DANTAI 00:55
SUB IN by HADZIC,IVAN 00:55
SUB OUT by HITCHON,SCOTT 00:55
SUB IN by BRANDON,MAJESTY 00:55
MISS LAYUP by ST. LOUIS,DANTAI(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the
00:35 85-69 V 16 paint)

FOUL by HARRIED,ARMON 00:35
00:35 SUB OUT by SJOBERG,TOBIAS
00:35 SUB IN by TORDOFF,ZION
00:35 MISS FT by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIED,ARMON --



MISS LAYUP by BRANDON,MAJESTY(in the paint) 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER
00:00 MISS LAYUP by SAINT-FURCY,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,JORDAN --



